YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Sample 1117 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted February 11 - 14, 2025
Margin of Error  +4%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Banning gender-affirming care for
transgender people under 19 39% 15% 9% 23% 13%
Removing government websites that
use the terms gender, racism,

diversity, or bias 22% 16% 12% 32% 18%
Implementing a hiring freeze across
the federal government 20% 18% 12% 26% 25%

Cutting funding for National Public
Radio (NPR) and the Public

Broadcasting Service (PBS) 16% 12% 16% 35% 21%
Withdrawing from the United Nations

Human Rights Council (UNHRC) 16% 10% 15% 36% 24%
Imposing a 25% tariff on all steel and

aluminum imports to the U.S. 15% 17% 15% 33% 21%
Cutting funding for the National

Institutes of Health (NIH) 12% 12% 16% 43% 17%
Mandating the use of plastic straws in

federal facilities 12% 17% 13% 28% 30%
Eliminating the penny from U.S.

currency 12% 22% 19% 22% 25%
Eliminating the Consumer Financial

Protection Bureau (CFPB) 11% 10% 13% 35% 31%
Creating an

artificial-intelligence-powered chatbot

for citizens to use 10% 20% 16% 28% 26%
Offering refugee status to white South

African farmers, known as Afrikaners 8% 18% 14% 25% 34%
Pardoning former lllinois Governor

Rod Blagojevich for corruption 7% 10% 16% 39% 28%

Dropping federal corruption charges
against New York City Mayor Eric
Adams 5% 11% 17% 37% 30%




YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 11 - 14, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.13, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.95.

1117
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

88 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Banning gender-affirming care for transgender people under 19
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 39% 46% 33% 35% 32% 43% 43% 44% 27% 31% 28%
Somewhat support 15% 16% 15% 18% 17% 13% 15% 15% 15% 18% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 6% 9% 9% 12% 10% %
Strongly oppose 23% 17% 29% 20% 23% 24% 25% 22% 25% 26% 29%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 18% 15% 13% 8% 11% 20% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,116) (539) (577) (290) (190) (367) (269) (664) (144) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 39% 16% 35% 64% 13% 68% 35% 45% 40% 39% 44% 38% 36%
Somewhat support 15% 11% 16% 20% 12% 17% 13% 15% 20% 11% 14% 19% 14%
Somewhat oppose 9% 14% 8% 6% 16% 6% 8% 12% 11% 11% 8% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 23% 41% 23% 6% 48% 5% 26% 20% 23% 20% 23% 20% 30%
Not sure 13% 18% 18% 4% 12% 5% 18% 9% 6% 20% 11% 14% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (392)  (391)  (333)  (450)  (439) (412) (324) (243) (200) (218) (425)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Removing government websites that use the terms gender, racism, diversity, or bias
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 22% 28% 17% 15% 16% 26% 29% 25% 16% 15% 19%
Somewhat support 16% 21% 12% 22% 16% 13% 16% 17% 19% 15% 10%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 17% 8% 14% 10% 13% 5% 16% 9%
Strongly oppose 32% 28% 36% 26% 37% 29% 36% 29% 37% 32% 47%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 20% 23% 19% 9% 16% 23% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (540) (577) (290) (190) (367) (270) (665) (144) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 22% 8% 16% 41% 7% 47% 18% 27% 23% 23% 27% 20% 19%
Somewhat support 16% 7% 15% 25% 8% 24% 15% 19% 16% 17% 16% 17% 13%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 7% 11% 10% 18% 11% 13% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose 32% 56% 30% 11% 65% 10% 32% 31% 34% 30% 29% 31% 36%
Not sure 18% 15% 26% 12% 8% 11% 24% 13% 9% 19% 14% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (393)  (391)  (333)  (451)  (439) (412) (325) (243) (201) (218) (425)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Support or Oppose Policies — Implementing a hiring freeze across the federal government
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 20% 25% 16% 6% 12% 28% 31% 24% 7% 12% 25%
Somewhat support 18% 19% 16% 20% 12% 19% 19% 19% 12% 14% 20%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 15% 15% 11% 7% 11% 17% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose 26% 23% 29% 19% 28% 23% 34% 22% 38% 34% 29%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 39% 34% 19% 9% 24% 27% 28% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,117) (540) (577) (290) (190) (367) (270) (665) (144) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 20% 4% 16% 40% 4% 47% 17% 25% 21% 18% 24% 20% 18%
Somewhat support 18% 13% 10% 29% 11% 25% 16% 18% 22% 19% 16% 19% 15%
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 10% 10% 17% 11% 7% 11% 16% 7% 12% 15% 10%
Strongly oppose 26% 46% 28% 5% 53% 4% 32% 22% 24% 23% 23% 25% 32%
Not sure 25% 21%  36%  16%  15% 13% 27% 24% 17% 33% 25% 21%  24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (393)  (391)  (333)  (451)  (439) (412) (325) (243) (201) (218) (425)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Support or Oppose Policies — Cutting funding for National Public Radio (NPR) and the Public Broadcasting Service (PBS)
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 16% 22% 11% % 12% 20% 26% 20% 4% 13% 14%
Somewhat support 12% 15% 9% 14% 10% 14% 9% 14% 6% 9% 11%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 14% 24% 14% 15% 10% 16% 21% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 35% 29% 41% 26% 38% 34% 42% 33% 41% 37% 44%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 28% 25% 19% 13% 18% 28% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (539) (576) (289) (190) (366) (270) (665) (144) (181) (125)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 16% 3% 13% 33% 3% 43% 13% 20% 19% 16% 20% 13% 18%
Somewhat support 12% 8% 8% 19% 5% 18% 10% 12% 15% 13% 13% 12% 9%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 13% 18% 12% 17% 15% 17% 15% 22% 9% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 35% 57% 40% 10% 70% 8% 39% 31% 37% 33% 35% 35% 37%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 20% 10% 14% 22% 19% 14% 16% 22% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (392)  (390) (333)  (450)  (439) (411) (324) (243) (201) (218) (425)  (271)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Withdrawing from the United Nations Human Rights Council (UNHRC)
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 16% 21% 11% % 9% 20% 26% 19% 5% 11% 15%
Somewhat support 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 5% 6% 8%
Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 12% 27% 13% 12% 9% 14% 18% 18% 11%
Strongly oppose 36% 33% 39% 29% 45% 31% 40% 32% 51% 40% 39%
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 28% 23% 25% 17% 23% 22% 26% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (539) (576) (290) (189) (366) (270) (663) (144) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 16% 2% 12% 35% 2% 40% 13% 18% 21% 11% 17% 17% 17%
Somewhat support 10% 6% 7% 17% 5% 18% 8% 11% 12% 9% 11% 12% 5%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 17% 13% 13% 13% 14% 17% 16% 16% 11% 12% 21%
Strongly oppose 36% 62% 39% 8% 72% 8% 38% 31% 42% 36% 30% 35% 43%
Not sure 24% 17% 25% 28% 8% 21% 27% 23% 9% 28% 30% 23% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (393)  (391)  (331)  (451)  (438) (412) (324) (242) (201) (217) (424)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing a 25% tariff on all steel and aluminum imports to the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 15% 18% 11% 6% 11% 18% 21% 17% 3% 13% 12%
Somewhat support 17% 19% 15% 14% 15% 16% 22% 19% 7% 17% 14%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 14% 20% 13% 18% 9% 14% 20% 10% 24%
Strongly oppose 33% 30% 35% 30% 37% 30% 35% 28% 41% 40% 42%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 29% 24% 18% 12% 21% 29% 20% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117) (540) (577) (290) (190) (367) (270) (665) (144) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 15% 3% 9% 32% 2% 35% 13% 21% 12% 10% 18% 15% 13%
Somewhat support 17% 7% 11% 32% 7% 34% 14% 22% 14% 15% 16% 21% 12%
Somewhat oppose 15% 20% 14% 13% 17% 11% 13% 12% 23% 14% 13% 14% 20%
Strongly oppose 33% 57% 34% 8% 63% 7% 33% 29% 38% 36% 29% 32% 35%
Not sure 21% 13% 32% 16% 11% 14% 27% 17% 13% 25% 24% 18% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (393)  (391)  (333)  (451)  (439) (412) (325) (243) (201) (218) (425)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Cutting funding for the National Institutes of Health (NIH)
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 12% 15% 10% 4% 8% 16% 20% 14% 4% 10% 15%
Somewhat support 12% 16% 8% 11% 9% 15% 12% 14% 5% 10% 13%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 16% 24% 17% 13% 10% 15% 23% 18% 8%
Strongly oppose 43% 41% 45% 40% 47% 40% 44% 39% 59% 43% 48%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 21% 19% 16% 14% 19% 9% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (539) (577) (290) (190) (366) (270) (664) (144) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 12% 3% 9% 25% 2% 31% 10% 16% 12% % 19% 11% 13%
Somewhat support 12% 7% 8% 21% 3% 22% 10% 11% 17% 13% 12% 13% 9%
Somewhat oppose 16% 12% 15% 20% 9% 18% 14% 17% 17% 25% 13% 15% 14%
Strongly oppose 43% 67% 49% 13% 79% 12% 47% 38% 47% 41% 42% 39% 51%
Not sure 17% 11% 20% 21% 6% 16% 19% 18% 7% 14% 15% 22% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (393)  (391) (332)  (451)  (438) (411) (325) (243) (200) (218) (425)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Support or Oppose Policies — Mandating the use of plastic straws in federal facilities
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 12% 16% 9% 11% 10% 13% 16% 14% 10% 10% 6%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 17% 24% 15% 15% 18% 16% 15% 23% 21%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 28% 24% 31% 23% 27% 30% 30% 27% 25% 25% 42%
Not sure 30% 29% 30% 29% 37% 30% 23% 29% 38% 33% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (540) (577) (290) (190) (367) (270) (665) (144) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 12% 7% 8% 22% % 25% 10% 14% 16% 14% 15% 10% 12%
Somewhat support 17% 14% 11% 27% 11% 25% 15% 23% 17% 14% 14% 21% 16%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 10% 14% 15% 15% 12% 13% 16% 14% 15% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 28% 39% 33% 11% 49% 11% 28% 25% 31% 24% 23% 27% 36%
Not sure 30% 25% 37% 26% 17% 24% 34% 24% 20% 34% 32% 30% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (393)  (391)  (333)  (451)  (439) (412) (325) (243) (201) (218) (425)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the penny from U.S. currency
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 12% 15% 10% 8% 11% 13% 16% 12% 8% 14% 13%
Somewhat support 22% 28% 18% 23% 19% 22% 26% 25% 14% 14% 28%
Somewhat oppose 19% 19% 18% 22% 15% 18% 22% 19% 14% 22% 16%
Strongly oppose 22% 16% 28% 22% 24% 24% 18% 17% 41% 30% 19%
Not sure 25% 23% 26% 25% 31% 24% 18% 26% 24% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117) (540) (577) (290) (190) (367) (270) (665) (144) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 12% 7% 12% 16% 8% 21% 9% 15% 15% 10% 12% 12% 13%
Somewhat support 22% 20% 19% 29% 22% 26% 19% 26% 24% 20% 22% 25% 21%
Somewhat oppose 19% 22% 17% 17% 22% 17% 19% 18% 20% 15% 21% 18% 22%
Strongly oppose 22% 33% 21% 13% 29% 16% 28% 21% 16% 24% 17% 23% 24%
Not sure 25% 17%  31%  25%  20%  21% 25% 20% 24% 31% 28% 23%  21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (393)  (391)  (333)  (451)  (439) (412) (325) (243) (201) (218) (425)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (CFPB)
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 11% 14% 8% 5% 6% 13% 20% 13% 4% 9% 11%
Somewhat support 10% 12% 8% 13% 8% 11% 7% 10% 6% 10% 10%
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 11% 18% 10% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 35% 33% 37% 27% 41% 32% 40% 31% 46% 37% 43%
Not sure 31% 25% 3% 38% 35% 31% 21% 31% 31% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,116) (539) (577) (290) (190) (367) (269) (665) (143) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 11% 4% 7% 22% 2% 27% 7% 14% 14% % 14% 10% 13%
Somewhat support 10% 4% 7% 18% 3% 21% 7% 9% 13% 10% 11% 11% 6%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 9% 16% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 21% 7% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 35% 58% 39% 10% 71% 9% 39% 30% 41% 35% 32% 34% 39%
Not sure 31%  20%  38%  34%  11%  29% 32% 34% 20% 26% 36% 31%  29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (392)  (391)  (333)  (450)  (439) (412) (325) (242) (200) (218) (425)  (273)

10



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1K. Support or Oppose Policies — Creating an artificial-intelligence-powered chatbot for citizens to use
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 10% 14% 6% 12% 12% 8% 8% 10% 11% 11% 5%
Somewhat support 20% 25% 16% 29% 20% 20% 14% 21% 22% 17% 20%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 17% 16% 12% 17% 18% 16% 16% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 28% 20% 36% 22% 32% 30% 27% 27% 24% 30% 42%
Not sure 26% 26% 26% 22% 24% 26% 33% 26% 28% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (540) (577) (290) (190) (367) (270) (665) (144) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% 11% 8% 8% 12% 8%
Somewhat support 20% 18% 17% 26% 18% 28% 16% 26% 30% 26% 15% 20% 22%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 13% 18% 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 10% 15% 18% 16%
Strongly oppose 28% 33% 30% 21% 35% 19% 34% 22% 24% 28% 37% 22% 30%
Not sure 26% 2% 3%  24%  23% 26% 25% 25% 19% 27% 25% 29%  23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (393)  (391)  (333)  (451)  (439) (412) (325) (243) (201) (218) (425)  (273)

11



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Offering refugee status to white South African farmers, known as Afrikaners
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 11% 5% 11% 6% 9% 7% 8% 4% 11% 9%
Somewhat support 18% 22% 15% 27% 21% 14% 14% 19% 19% 16% 22%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 11% 16% 13% 12% 14% 16% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 25% 24% 26% 13% 26% 30% 29% 22% 34% 26% 38%
Not sure 34% 27% 42% 33% 33% 36% 35% 36% 33% 3% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117) (540) (577) (290) (190) (367) (270) (665) (144) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 7% 6% 11% 4% 10% 9% 5% 15% 4% 7% 9% 10%
Somewhat support 18% 17% 18% 20% 17% 23% 11% 23% 26% 19% 20% 19% 16%
Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 11% 18% 13% 19% 12% 18% 13% 14% 14% 15% 11%
Strongly oppose 25% 30% 28% 17% 38% 20% 27% 23% 24% 22% 22% 25% 31%
Not sure 34% 33% 36% 34% 28% 27% 41% 30% 23% 40% 38% 32% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (393)  (391)  (333)  (451)  (439) (412) (325) (243) (201) (218) (425)  (273)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Pardoning former lllinois Governor Rod Blagojevich for corruption
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 7% 7% 7% 3% 7% 8% 10% 8% 5% 6% 3%
Somewhat support 10% 12% 9% 11% 8% 9% 14% 12% 2% 11% 14%
Somewhat oppose 16% 20% 11% 26% 11% 15% 12% 17% 15% 14% 6%
Strongly oppose 39% 37% 41% 28% 40% 41% 47% 35% 50% 44% 48%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 32% 35% 28% 17% 28% 27% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (540) (576) (290) (190) (366) (270) (665) (143) (182) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 7% 3% 3% 15% 3% 16% 8% 8% 7% 4% 10% 7% 7%
Somewhat support 10% 8% 5% 19% 4% 20% 9% 13% 13% 6% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat oppose 16% 14% 14% 18% 13% 18% 14% 15% 21% 21% 10% 16% 17%
Strongly oppose 39% 55% 44% 19% 65% 18% 39% 37% 40% 33% 42% 37% 44%
Not sure 28% 20% 33% 30% 15% 28% 30% 27% 19% 36% 29% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (392) (391) (333) (450) (439) (411) (325) (243) (201) (218) (424) (273)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Support or Oppose Policies — Dropping federal corruption charges against New York City Mayor Eric Adams
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 4% 2%
Somewhat support 11% 14% 8% 13% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% 7% 11%
Somewhat oppose 17% 22% 12% 23% 13% 16% 15% 17% 15% 20% 13%
Strongly oppose 37% 34% 40% 26% 40% 40% 39% 33% 42% 46% 47%
Not sure 30% 25% 36% 35% 36% 25% 26% 32% 28% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (540) (576) (290) (190) (367) (269) (665) (144) (181) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 5% 4% 3% 9% 4% 10% 5% 5% 9% 6% 9% 5% 2%
Somewhat support 11% 7% 7% 18% 6% 20% 8% 16% 11% 8% 7% 13% 12%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 13% 22% 15% 22% 17% 14% 22% 21% 16% 15% 18%
Strongly oppose 37% 50% 39% 22% 56% 24% 35% 36% 38% 33% 32% 39% 40%
Not sure 30% 22% 38% 30% 20% 24% 36% 29% 20% 33% 36% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (392) (391) (333) (450) (439) (411) (325) (243) (201) (218) (425) (272)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 11 - 14, 2025 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 11 - 14, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.13, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.95.

1117
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

88 questions not reported.

You
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